

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)

Probate Suit – 06 of 2025

(Probate Case-02/2021)

Filing No- 423/2025

CNR No: WBBK01-001138-2025

Sri Jaydeb @ Swapan Kumar Chakrabarty - Appellant

VS

Srimatya Asalata Chakrabarty and 03 others----- Legal heirs/near relation

Order No. 01

07-05-2025

A probate application duly verified and supported by affidavit for granting the probate of the Will has been filed before the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) Court, Khatra as Probate Case No- 2 of 2021.

The Case is received this day.

Register the same as Probate Suit.

The Original will is filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner files the original will along with a petition praying for keeping the original Will in the safe custody of the District Judge on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The Head clerk District Judge's Court Bankura, the custodian of the Will is directed to receive the original will and keep the same in the safe custody.

Requisites of notices and p. fees of Rs.5/- are also filed.

Issue the same after proper verification.

Fix **01-07-2025** for S/R, A/D and appearance, also filing P/R and track report. .

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura**