

Probate Suit-06 of 2025

C.N.R NO. WBBKO1-001138-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 02
01-07-2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, and appearance and filing P/R, T/R by the petitioner.

Petitioner files lawyer hazira.

S/R upon the O.P no.(b) is received duly served as per report from the process server.

S/R upon the O.P no.(a) is returned with the remark 'deceased.' as per report from the process server.

S/R upon the O.P no.(c) is returned as address cannot be located as per report from the process server

No S/R is received in respect of O.P no.(d).

Defendant no.(b) is appearing before this Court with fresh Vokatnama and files a petition praying for filing W/S on the ground stated there in the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is directed to take step upon the O.P nos.(a),(c) .

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 08-08-2025 for S/R, appearance, taking step by the petitioner and filing W/S by the Defendant no.(b).

Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura