

Probate Suit-06 of 2025

C.N.R NO. WBBKO1-001138-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 03
08-08-2025

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance, taking step by the appellant and filing W/S by the Defendant no.(b).

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no 'b' files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no 'd' appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 27.08.2025 for taking steps upon defendant no a, c and filing W/O by the defendant no b & d.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura