

Probate Suit - 06 of 2025

Present: - Sk. Mohammad Reza , ADJ , 1st Court , Bankura .

Order No. 08

Dt. 22.01.2026 Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O – 6 R – 17 r/w 151 CPC and the petn. U/O – 1 R – 10(2) r/w 151 CPC , hearing of the petn. dt. 06.11.2025 , W/O by the OP No. “b” and “d” , S/R and Appearance of the OP No. “c” .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner and the OP No. (b) are present .

By a petn. , OP pray for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayers is considered and allowed .

Re-issue the summon upon the OP No. “c” at once .

Fix **12.03.2026** for hearing of the petition U/O – 6 R – 17 r/w 151 CPC and the petn. U/O – 1 R – 10(2) r/w 151 CPC , hearing of the petn. dt. 06.11.2025 , W/O by the OP No. “b” and “d” , S/R and Appearance of the OP No. “c” .

District Judge , Bankura