

Probate Suit - 06 of 2025

Present: - Susangeet Kumar Das (WB00973)

Order No. 09

Dt. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O – 6 R – 17 r/w 151 CPC and the petn. U/O – 1 R – 10(2) r/w 151 CPC , hearing of the petn. dt. 06.11.2025 , W/O by the OP No. “b” and “d” , S/R and Appearance of the OP No. “c” .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner and the OP No. (b) are present .

Postal receipt is also filed .

By a petn. , OP pray for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayers is considered and allowed .

Regular PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India .

Ld. ADJ , FTC , Bankura is in charge of this court and only extremely urgent matters can be taken up for hearing in this emergency situation .

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix **29.04.2026** for hearing of the petition U/O – 6 R – 17 r/w 151 CPC and the petn. U/O – 1 R – 10(2) r/w 151 CPC , hearing of the petn. dt. 06.11.2025 , W/O by the OP No. “b” and “d” , S/R and Appearance of the OP No. “c” .

District Judge , Bankura