

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Joy Prakash Roy (WB00831)

District & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura

Probate Suit No. 06 of 2025

Order No. 10

29.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 6 R 17 r/w 151 CPC and the petition u/o 1 R 10(2) r/w 151 CPC, hearing of the petition dated 06.11.2025, W/O by the OP no. b and d, S/R and Appearance of the OP no. c.

Ld. Advocates for both the parties file no hazira.

As per the resolution of local Bar Association, no adverse order can be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.06.2026** for hearing of the petition u/o 6 R 17 r/w 151 CPC and the petition u/o 1 R 10(2) r/w 151 CPC, hearing of the petition dated 06.11.2025, W/O by the OP no. b and d, S/R and Appearance of the OP no. c.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Sd/-

**District Judge, Bankura
in-charge**

**District Judge, Bankura
in-charge**